504015244 09/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4061901 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 038911 Frame 0350. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the AIRFIELD HOUSE, WESTERN DRIVE, HENGROVE, BRISTOL, UNITED KINGDOM, BS130AF.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK SEGASBY	05/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHINEAS PRODUCTS LIMITED	
Street Address:	AIRFIELD HOUSE, WESTERN DRIVE	
City:	HENGROVE, BRISTOL	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BS14 0AF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29526024

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)622-0220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7136227005

Email: rflynt@tumeyllp.com

TOD TUMEY Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 22188

Address Line 4: **HOUSTON, TEXAS 77227-2188**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3670-00200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN ROSS FLYNT
SIGNATURE:	/rflynt/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignmnet-corrected#page1.tif source=assignmnet-corrected#page2.tif source=assignmnet-corrected#page3.tif source=assignmnet-corrected#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 040095 FRAME: 0573** 504015244



Phone:

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CON	F CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	Name Execution Date			Execution Date	
MARK SEGASBY					05/27/2016
RECEIVING PAR	VING PARTY DATA				
	PHINEAS PRODUCTS LIMITED AIRFIELD, WESTERN DRIVE AIRFIELD HOUSE, WESTERN DRIVE				
City:	HENGROVE, BRISTOL				
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	BS14 0AF				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property T	ype Number				
Application Numb	per:	29526024			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (713)622-0220					

7136227005

Email: rflynt@tumeylip.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: TOD TUMEY Address Line 1: PO BOX 22188 Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77227-2188		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3670-00200	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN ROSS FLYNT	
Signature:	/rflynt/	
Date:	06/14/2016	
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment-executed#page1.tif source=assignment-executed#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT391746 Receipt Date: 06/14/2016		

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Mark Segasby ("ASSIGNOR"), having made a design invention in Footwear Hanger, while in the employ either as an employee or consultant of Phineas Products Limited, a corporation organized, existing, and doing business at Airfield House, Western Drive, Hengrove, Bristol, United Kingdom, BS14 0AF (sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to said Phineas Products Limited, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

United States of America patent applications including:

No.	Patent Applications
1	29/526,020
2	29/526,022
3	29/526,024
4	29/526,025

- 2. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by me or my legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on this invention, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 3. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to me or my legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes:

]

- 5. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- 6. The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 7. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection; and I covenant that I, and my heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

Date: $\frac{27}{5}/\frac{20}{6}$

Mark Segasby

Pales Wee